Resolution: Change in Degree Title for Master of Athletic Training

WHEREAS the Chancellor's Council on Graduate Studies (CCGS) has approved Wright State University's proposed master's degree in Athletic Training, and

WHEREAS CCGS has made its approval provisional upon a change of the degree's title from Master of Science in Athletic Training to Master of Athletic Training, and

WHEREAS the Master of Athletic Training is a recognized and respected degree in the Athletic Training profession, and the appropriate parties have confirmed that such a change would in no way compromise the program's goals or the professional standing of its graduates,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Wright State University Board of Trustees endorses a change of the degree's title from Master of Science in Athletic Training to Master of Athletic Training.